January 7, 2005
BILL #

SB 5000
SB 5001
SB 5002
SB 5003
SB 5004
SB 5005
SB 5006
SB 5007
SB 5008
SB 5009
SB 5010
SB 5011
SB 5012
SB 5013
SB 5014
SB 5015
SB 5016
SB 5017
SB 5018
SB 5019
SB 5020
SB 5021
SB 5022

PREFILED BILLS

SENATE

BRIEFTITLE

Removing afixed schedule of license plate replacement.

Authorizing promise scholarships to be used at Oregon
institutions of higher education participating in the border
county higher education opportunity project.

Marketing, offering, or selling camping resort contracts.
Revising DNA testing provision.

Regulating commercial feed.

Supporting nature-based tourism.

Concerning the sale of aguaculture products produced on leased
state-owned aquatic land.

Concerning the relocation of harbor lines.

Updating state law to conform to changes in the federal estate
tax.

Changing conservation assistance revolving account
provisions.

Funding conservation districts.

Making 2005-07 transportation appropriations.

Making 2003-05 supplemental transportation appropriations.
Authorizing RV logos on highway sign panels.

Modifying county treasurer administrative provisions.
Creating a nonpartisan judicial commission.

Creating the wildlife conservationist award program.

Requiring that certain moneys from the sale of logs or wood
from aguatic lands be used to fund the Thomas Burke
Memorial Museum.

Providing for areview and update of the best practices audit of
compensation and employment for part-time faculty in
technical and community colleges.

Enacting the student athletes' bill of rights.

Authorizing leaves of absence for full-time certificated and
classified employees serving as peace corps volunteers.

Establishing the Hispanic American endowed scholarship
program.

Providing for atwo-year term of office for student members of
governing boards of institutions of higher education.

PRIME SPONSOR

Honeyford
Honeyford

Regala
Hargrove
Rasmussen
Jacobsen
Jacobsen

Jacobsen
Pflug

Rasmussen

Rasmussen
Haugen
Haugen
Honeyford
Fraser
Jacobsen
Jacobsen
Jacobsen

Jacobsen

Jacobsen
Jacobsen

Jacobsen

Jacobsen

DATE

12/07/04
12/07/04

12/13/04
12/13/04
12/27/04
12/27/04
12/27/04

12/27/04
12/27/04

01/03/05

01/03/05
01/06/05
01/06/05
01/07/05
01/07/05
01/07/05
01/07/05
01/07/05

01/07/05

01/07/05
01/07/05

01/07/05

01/07/05



SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SR

SR

5023
5024
5025
5026
5027

5028
5029
5030

5031
5032
5033
5034
5035
5036
5037
5038

8200

8201

Requiring headlights when wipers are used.
Providing tax incentives to encourage telework.
Funding a community swim facility.

Modifying tax abatement provisions.

Improving real estate excise tax procedures for taxation of
water rights transfers.

Authorizing an inflationary adjustment for property tax levies.
Requiring safe drinking water in schools.

Creating the toxic exposure reporting and tracking review
panel.

Regulating ATVs.

Requiring a six-year review of property tax exemptions.
Regarding penalties for violations of the public disclosure act.
Making restrictions on campaign funding.

Eliminating the state forensic pathology fellowship program.
Authorizing projects recommended by the public works board.
Providing long-term funding for problem gambling.

Increasing penalties for failure to yield to emergency vehicles
or police vehicles.

Requiring that supreme court vacancies be filled according to
Statute.

Amending the Constitution to remove initiatives and referenda
powers.

Jacobsen
Jacobsen
Jacobsen
Regala

Jacobsen

Jacobsen
Jacobsen
Jacobsen

Haugen
Fairley
Kastama
Kastama
Thibaudeau
Fraser
Prentice

Honeyford

Jacobsen

Jacobsen

01/07/05
01/07/05
01/07/05
01/07/05
01/07/05

01/07/05
01/07/05
01/07/05

01/07/05
01/07/05
01/07/05
01/07/05
01/07/05
01/07/05
01/07/05
01/07/05

01/07/05

01/07/05



