## PREFILED BILLS

## **SENATE**

<u>BILL #</u>		BRIEF TITLE	PRIME SPONSOR	DATE
SB	5000	Removing a fixed schedule of license plate replacement.	Honeyford	12/07/04
SB	5001	Authorizing promise scholarships to be used at Oregon institutions of higher education participating in the border county higher education opportunity project.	Honeyford	12/07/04
SB	5002	Marketing, offering, or selling camping resort contracts.	Regala	12/13/04
SB	5003	Revising DNA testing provision.	Hargrove	12/13/04
SB	5004	Regulating commercial feed.	Rasmussen	12/27/04
SB	5005	Supporting nature-based tourism.	Jacobsen	12/27/04
SB	5006	Concerning the sale of aquaculture products produced on leased state-owned aquatic land.	Jacobsen	12/27/04
SB	5007	Concerning the relocation of harbor lines.	Jacobsen	12/27/04
SB	5008	Updating state law to conform to changes in the federal estate tax.	Pflug	12/27/04
SB	5009	Changing conservation assistance revolving account provisions.	Rasmussen	01/03/05
SB	5010	Funding conservation districts.	Rasmussen	01/03/05
SB	5011	Making 2005-07 transportation appropriations.	Haugen	01/06/05
SB	5012	Making 2003-05 supplemental transportation appropriations.	Haugen	01/06/05
SB	5013	Authorizing RV logos on highway sign panels.	Honeyford	01/07/05
SB	5014	Modifying county treasurer administrative provisions.	Fraser	01/07/05
SB	5015	Creating a nonpartisan judicial commission.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SB	5016	Creating the wildlife conservationist award program.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SB	5017	Requiring that certain moneys from the sale of logs or wood from aquatic lands be used to fund the Thomas Burke Memorial Museum.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SB	5018	Providing for a review and update of the best practices audit of compensation and employment for part-time faculty in technical and community colleges.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SB	5019	Enacting the student athletes' bill of rights.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SB	5020	Authorizing leaves of absence for full-time certificated and classified employees serving as peace corps volunteers.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SB	5021	Establishing the Hispanic American endowed scholarship program.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SB	5022	Providing for a two-year term of office for student members of governing boards of institutions of higher education.	Jacobsen	01/07/05

SB	5023	Requiring headlights when wipers are used.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SB	5024	Providing tax incentives to encourage telework.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SB	5025	Funding a community swim facility.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SB	5026	Modifying tax abatement provisions.	Regala	01/07/05
SB	5027	Improving real estate excise tax procedures for taxation of water rights transfers.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SB	5028	Authorizing an inflationary adjustment for property tax levies.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SB	5029	Requiring safe drinking water in schools.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SB	5030	Creating the toxic exposure reporting and tracking review panel.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SB	5031	Regulating ATVs.	Haugen	01/07/05
SB	5032	Requiring a six-year review of property tax exemptions.	Fairley	01/07/05
SB	5033	Regarding penalties for violations of the public disclosure act.	Kastama	01/07/05
SB	5034	Making restrictions on campaign funding.	Kastama	01/07/05
SB	5035	Eliminating the state forensic pathology fellowship program.	Thibaudeau	01/07/05
SB	5036	Authorizing projects recommended by the public works board.	Fraser	01/07/05
SB	5037	Providing long-term funding for problem gambling.	Prentice	01/07/05
SB	5038	Increasing penalties for failure to yield to emergency vehicles or police vehicles.	Honeyford	01/07/05
SJR	8200	Requiring that supreme court vacancies be filled according to statute.	Jacobsen	01/07/05
SJR	8201	Amending the Constitution to remove initiatives and referenda powers.	Jacobsen	01/07/05